## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Paul Orfin              | 08/18/2008     |
| Christopher P. Klicpera | 09/27/2005     |
| Michael Savona          | 09/27/2005     |
| Timothy Kehoe           | 09/27/2005     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Symbol Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Symbol Plaza          |
| City:           | Holtsville                |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                  |
| Postal Code:    | 11742-1300                |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11237577 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com
Correspondent Name: George Llkourezos, Esq.

Address Line 1: Carter DeLuca Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 2: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1400-85 (SBL02004_USA) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | George Likourezos      |

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 021414 FRAME: 0001

500625452

CH \$40.00

source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page1.tif source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page2.tif source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page3.tif source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page4.tif source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page5.tif source=ExecAssmt\_All\_1400\_85#page6.tif

|   | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  |                                    |   |  |               |                |
|---|--|------------------------------------|---|--|---------------|----------------|
|   | onf. #:<br>9309  | PATENTS ONLY                       |   | Attorney Docket Number<br>1400-85 (SBL02004  | _USA)         |                |
| Tot   | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.                                    |                                    |   |  |               |                |
| 1.<br>inte  | Name of all Parterest:   | y(ies) conveying an                |   | 2. Name and Address  | of receiving  | ng Party(ies): |
|   | <ol> <li>Paul Orfin</li> <li>Christopher P. K</li> <li>Michael Savona</li> <li>Timothy Kehoe</li> </ol>  | licpera                            |   | Symbol Technologi<br>One Symbol Plaza<br>Holtsville, NY 1174   |               |                |
| Addit   | ional name(s) of conveying   | party(ies)attached? Yes            | ⊠ No  | Addrtional name(s) and address(es)   | Oltached?     | Yes No         |
| 3.  | Nature of Conveyan  Assignment  Security Agreen  Other   | ice: Merger                        |   | Assignment Execution Date 1. August 18, 2008 2. September 27, 2005 3. September 27, 2005 4. September 27, 2005 |               |                |
| li  |  |                                    |   | Title: COILED ELECTR<br>SURVEILLANCE (EAS  |               | TICLE          |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |  |                                    |   | n is:  |               |                |
|   | A. Patent Applic   | ation No.(s)<br>37,577             |   | B. Patent No.(s)   |               |                |
|   |  |                                    | Addition  | al numbers attached?   | Yes [         | ⊠ No           |
| 5.  | Name and Address correspondence cor should be mailed:  |                                    | 6. Total  | number of applications and p   | atents involv | red = <b>1</b> |
| Ca:   | orge Likourezos,<br>rter, DeLuca, Far<br>5 Broad Hollow R<br>Iville, New York 1  | rell & Schmidt, LLP oad, Suite 225 | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |  |               |                |
|   | CUSTOMER NU  |                                    |   | osit Account Number: 5   | 0-2140        |                |
| 9.  | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |                                    | nched copy is a   |  |               |                |
|   | Name of Porson Signing George Likourez   |                                    | Signa   | ~  |               |                |
|   | Date August 20, 2  | 2008                               | ictal   | number of pages including cover shee   | <u>6</u>      | Rev 09/2003    |

-1-

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paul Orfin, a citizen of USA, residing at 10 Evans Avenue, Patchogue, New York, 11772; Christopher P. Klicpera, a citizen of USA, residing at 244 Royal Avenue, Mineola, New York 11501; Michael Savona, a citizen of USA, residing at 36 Sandpiper Lane, Coram, New York 11727; and Timothy Kehoe, a citizen of USA, residing at 22 Harloquin Drive, Smithtown, New York 11787;

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for a

# COILED ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE (EAS) CABLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit. and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs,

assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

| That ( No.              | 8-18-08 |
|-------------------------|---------|
| Paul Orfin              | Date    |
| Christopher P. Klicpera | 9/27/05 |
| Christopher P. Klicpera | Date    |
|                         |         |
| Michael Savona          | Date    |
|                         |         |
| Timothy Kehoe           | Date    |

assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

| Paul Orfin                                      | Date 9/27/05 |
|---|--------------|
| Montgolur I. Kligger<br>Christopher P. Klicpera | Date         |
| Michael Savona                                  | Date         |
| Timothy Kehoe                                   | Date         |

executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

| Paul Orfin   | Date                 |
|--|----------------------|
| Christopher P. Klicpera  Mulau A. Sawona  Michael Savona | Date 09/27/2005 Date |
| Timothy Kehoe  | Date                 |

assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

| Paul Orfin              | Date           |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Christopher P. Klicpera | Date           |
| Michael Savona          | Date 9/24/2005 |
| Timothy Kenoe           | Date           |

PATENT REEL: 021414 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 08/20/2008**